AASB 9 introduces general hedge accounting requirements which more closely align with risk management activities undertaken
when hedging financial and non-financial risks.  AASB 9 provides an accounting policy choice to continue with AASB 139 Hedge
Accounting given the International Accounting Standards Board’s ongoing project on macro hedge accounting. The consolidated
entity has chosen to continue to apply AASB 139. The fair value of the derivative financial instrument used for hedging purposes
is disclosed in note 10.

Impact of adoption

As a result of the changes in the entity’s accounting policies, the opening balance of the financial statements were restated for
the adjustment for the impact of AASB 9 being the provision for trade and other receivables. The following tables show the
adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.
As a result, the sub-totals and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers provided. The adjustments are
explained in more detail below.

Impact on the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

$’000 AUD 31 March 18
As originally presented

Impact of adopting AASB 9 on
opening balance

1 April 18
Restated

Assets

Trade and other receivables 169,891 (5,749) 164,142

Total current assets 206,657 (5,749) 200,908

Trade and other receivables 319,941 (11,497) 308,444

Total non-current assets 338,884 (11,497) 327,387

Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 11,102 (5,174) 5,928

Total non-current liabilities 219,572 (5,174) 214,398

Net assets 202,878 (12,072) 190,806

Equity

Retained earnings 82,746 (12,072) 70,674

Total equity 202,878 (12,072) 190,806

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS
For the six months ended 30 September 2018

Thorn Group Interim Report 2019 14

Impact on the Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

$’000 AUD 1 April 2018

Closing retained earnings 31 March 2018 – AASB 139 82,746

Increase in provision for trade and other receivables (17,246)

Decrease in deferred tax liability 5,174

Adjustment to retained earnings from adoption of AASB 9 on 1 April 2018 (12,072)

Opening retained earnings after AASB 9 adoption on 1 April 2018 70,674

Opening total equity after AASB 9 adoption on 1 April 2018 190,806